## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 06/10/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES COMPLETED AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING C B. WING 495140 06/02/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 110 CHALMERS **ROSE HILL HEALTH AND REHAB** BERRYVILLE, VA 22611 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX **PREFIX** (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY) E 000 Initial Comments E 000 An unannounced Emergency Preparedness The statements made on this plan of correction are not an admission to and do not constitute an COVID-19 Focused Survey was conducted agreement with the alleged deficiencies herein. To remain in compliance with all federal and state 5/31/22 through 6/2/22. The facility was in regulations, the center has taken, or is planning to substantial compliance with E0024 of 42 CFR take the actions set forth in the following plan of Part 483.73, Requirement for Long Term Care correction. The following plan of correction constitutes the center's allegation of compliance. All alleged deficiencies cited have been, or are to be Facilities. corrected by the date or dates indicated. The census in this 120 certified bed facility was 105 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 6 current resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. F 000 **INITIAL COMMENTS** F 000 An unannounced Medicare / Medicaid abbreviated survey was conducted 5/31/22 through 6/2/22. Two complaints was investigated during the survey (VA00055270-substantiated and VA00054128-unsubstantiated). Corrections are required for compliance with 42 CFR Part 483 Federal Long Term Care Requirements. The census in this 120 certified bed facility was 105 at the time of the survey. The survey sample consisted of 6 current resident reviews and 3 closed record reviews. 1) Resident #3 no longer resides in the facility. F 684 F 684 Quality of Care 6/21/2022 2) Current Residents in the facility had skin SS=D CFR(s): 483.25 assessments completed by administrative nursing and any areas identified were addressed at the time § 483.25 Quality of care of discovery. Quality of care is a fundamental principle that 3) DNS/Designee provided education to licensed applies to all treatment and care provided to nurses on providing care and services to wounds when they are identified on admission. facility residents. Based on the comprehensive assessment of a resident, the facility must ensure 4) New admission charts will be reviewed in clinical start up by DNS/Designee to ensure any skin issue that residents receive treatment and care in has a physician ordered treatment. Random skin accordance with professional standards of audits will be performed on new admissions x4 weeks to ensure corresponding treatment order if indicated. All findings reported to QAPI committee monthly for practice, the comprehensive person-centered care plan, and the residents' choices. further action if necessary. (X6) DATE LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Luis Jimenez

Administrator

6/13/2022

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES OMB NO. 0938							
	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					С		
		495140	B. WING _		06/02/2022	2	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  L HEALTH AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 110 CHALMERS COURT BERRYVILLE, VA 22611	DDE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE COMPLI HE APPROPRIATE DAT	ETION	
F 684	Continued From page 1 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on staff interview, clinical record review, facility document review, and in the course of a complaint investigation, it was determined that the facility staff failed to provide care and services for wounds for 1 of 9 residents in the survey sample; Resident #3.  For Resident #3 the facility staff failed to evidence that routine wound care and services were provided during the resident's 7 days at the facility. The wounds were documented as being assessed and treated only once and no orders were in place for treatments for the 7 days the resident was at the facility.		F6	884			
	advice) on 12/30/21. (Minimum Data Set) v Reference Date) of 12 a 15 out of 15 on the Mental Status exam) was cognitively intact decisions. Resident independent for eatin total care for all other living.  A hospital summary of the resident was adm 12/20/21 and had "Pe able to palpate pedal non healing stasis wo	ged AMA (against medical					

## DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		495140	B. WING		0	C 6/02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROSE HILL HEALTH AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  110 CHALMERS COURT  BERRYVILLE, VA 22611				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	/ STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	A review of the face "Admission Data Codocumented a wor "excoriated/redder the left inner anklet open." No measure documented. No documented.  Resident #3's base included:  "Your initial goals: Under "Resident goocumented a quote documented by face wounds better." Under "Skin Care "Other Skin Conce (bilateral) (down and A review of the nun 12/28/21 that documented open area extremities). Treat Consult. Drop foot Muscular dystroph posterior lower leg and right lateral and cluster of 2. Dress A review of the phydated 12/24/21 for	cility admission documentation Collection" tool dated 12/24/21 and of the right inner ankle as ned and open" and a wound of a "excoriated, reddened and rements or stages were other wound areas were other wound areas were eline care plan dated 12/24/21  Wound care, COVID (+)."  coals on admission" was ote by the resident as cility staff, "Get stronger and my other wounds to bil strow for 'lower') legs."  rese's notes revealed one dated amented, "This nurse did skin is resident and [resident] has is to BLE (bilateral lower them timplemented. Wound to bilateral. DX (diagnosis):  y. Left lateral knee, L (left) in cluster of 2, Left lateral ankle is lake. Right posterior lower legisings dry and intact."  yesician's orders revealed one in weekly skin assessments. The collection is revealed one in weekly skin assessments.	F 684				

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		495140	B. WING _	-	C 06/02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROSE HILL HEALTH AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODI 110 CHALMERS COURT BERRYVILLE, VA 22611		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETION
F 684	None of the above were identification of wou staging (if applicable wound documented treatment orders or the clinical record. and the above week evidence that at any resident's 7 days at evaluations, treatmed care. The weekly as initials on the Tree Record, and there what, if any, wound treatments.  On 6/2/22 at 11:54 A conducted with LPN Nurse) who was the the above note date they could not recall size, staging, or app #2 stated that the refriday (12/24/21) or #2 had left for the daget to see the resider "Monday or Tuesday LPN #2 stated that or resident's wounds, the were able to enter a into the medical recommendately test for COVID-19 and he #2 stated that they the Assistant Director of	wounds other than the ankles dission. There was no and types, measurements, e) or descriptions of each. There was no evidence of a wound consult located in Other than the above note day assessment, there was no a other time during the the facility of any other wound eats, or orders for any wound eats, or orders for any wound eather than the documented eather than the documented areas were identified or any  AM an interview was a series of the wound care nurse that wrote and 12/28/21. They stated that a lanything regarding the type, the earance of the wounds. LPN esident was admitted on a note evening shift after LPN and that LPN #2 did not each until returning to work on y" (12/27/21 to 12/28/21). On the day they evaluated the chat afterwards, before they any orders or anything else ord about the wounds, for any eatments, other than the N #2 started feeling bad, and sted and shown to be positive and to leave the facility. LPN curned the chart over to the four the work on longer at the lark (who was no longer at the lark (who was no longer at the	F6	684	

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER.		PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495140	B. WING _		0	C 6/02/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  ROSE HILL HEALTH AND REHAB			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 110 CHALMERS COURT BERRYVILLE, VA 22611				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE IE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 684	stated that by the til quarantine for COV already left. The or only time LPN #2 his wounds, and without one else was doing treatments of the will be without one else was doing treatments of the will be will	vias never done. LPN #2 vias n	F6	84			

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

OLIVI LI	TO TOTAL MEDIONIAL	& WILDICAID SLIVICES			ONID INO. 0936-039
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X2) MULTIPLE CO	INSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		495140	B. WING		C 06/02/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	AB	110 0	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHALMERS COURT RYVILLE, VA 22611	, 00.02.2022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 684	have dates on ther went and got 2 of to clean them because AMA and said that was change them 1/2 stated that was really upset about.  On 6/2/22 at 1:10 Fix with LPN #3 who won the day of disch was a second nurse change (who was removed and if it would have to state anything recorded to state anything recorded to state anything recorded to admission on admission areas will be identification appropriate forms have appropriate to Staff Member) the Director of Clinical Regional Vice Press	m. OSM #2 stated that they he nurses to remove them and se the resident was leaving at the least the facility could do before the resident left. OSM the only thing the resident was  PM an interview was conducted was involved in the wound care large. LPN #3 stated that there leat that actually did the dressing the longer at the facility), so the dressing that was was dated. LPN #3 stated their lear resident's leg up to assist hanges. LPN #3 was not able legarding the condition of the lear old dressing was dated.  If Prevention Program' was licy documented under "Skin 3, "A licensed nurse will lody assessment on each sien and weeklyAll open fied and documented on the licenter"  PM, ASM #1 (Administrative Administrator, ASM #2, the licenter, and ASM #4, the sident were made aware of the lear information was provided.	F 684		